

Present: Sh. Puneet Bhatia, Advocate counsel for the petitioner.

Received by assignment. Be checked and registered.

Adjourned to 25.01.2023 for consideration.

Date of Order: 20.12.2022

*Shriya Gupta, Stenographer Gr-III*

(Jagdeep Sood)

Additional District Judge

CHD/UID NO. PB0169