

Sushma Saini Vs Radha

Present: Appellant on bail represented
by Sh Sunil K. Chindaliya Advocate.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar Advocate for
respondent.

As per the report of Ahlmad, compliance
report of 20% received. Bail bonds and record
received and tagged with file.

In pursuance of notice issued by this court,
Sh. Mukesh Kumar Advocate has filed memo
of appearance to represent respondent.
Learned counsel seeks adjournment to file
Vakalatnama and is allowed time to file
Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent. Service
is complete. Now, case is adjourned to
11.05.2023 for addressing arguments.

Swatanter Lata (Stenographer-II)

Anshu Shukla/ASJ/CHD

UID:HR0080

15.03.2023