

SUSHMA SAINI VS. RADHA

Present: Appellant on bail represented by Sh. Sunil K. Chindaliya,
Advocate.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Counsel for respondent.

The case was listed for addressing arguments. Arguments not
addressed. Learned counsel for appellant requested for adjournment.
Heard. Request allowed. Let the matter be now put up on **25-08-2025**, for
addressing arguments.

No short adjournment is possible due to adjustment of Court
work and intervening Summer Vacations.

Date of Order: 06-05-2025

(Sanjay Sandhir)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandigarh/UID No.HR0102.

Neeraj, Stenographer Grade-II